MARYLAND, HEREBY ISSUE THIS EXECUTIVE ORDER, EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY 
TO EXTEND THE TEMPORARY HOLD ESTABLISHED IN EXECUTIVE ORDER 04-2023, 
ON ACCEPTING, CONSIDERING, AND PROCESSING INDIVIDUAL ZONING MAP 
AMENDMENTS SEEKING LIMITED OR GENERAL INDUSTRIAL ZONING FOR AN 
ADDITIONAL ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR (184) DAYS AFTER MARCH 30, 2024. 

EXTENSION OF TEMPORARY HOLD ON ACCEPT
I

NG, CONSIDERING, AND 
PROCESSING CERTAIN INDIVIDUAL ZONING MAP AMENDMENTS 

The Frederick County Planning and Permitting Division staff is directed to temporarily 
discontinue accepting, considering, processing, or reviewing applications for individual zoning